
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5964
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2001
SETTING UP OF RAVINDRA MUNCH IN BIKANER
RAMESHWAR DUDI

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had to provide 50 percent of expenditure on setting up of Ravindra Munch in Bikaner, Rajasthan;

(b) if so, whether the said amount has not been made available so far; and

(c) if so, the time by which the said fund is likely to be provided ?

Answer
MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI ANANTH KUMAR)

(a) The Ministry of Tourism and Culture have not received any proposal from the Government of Rajasthan for construction of a Ravindra Munch in Bikaner, Rajasthan and for providing 50% towards its expenditure.

(b) & (c) Question do not arise.
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